which we reduced the cost of the bPI by 50%.   Also we considered a smaller effect of viral load

measurement on adherence.

6

2.  Supplementary tables and figures

Supplementary Table 1: Difference in discounted costs and QALYs over 15 years compared with

no change in policy according to t0 level of NNRTI-resistance in ART initiators and new policy

option.  Mean over 5000 programmatic scenarios.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  New policy option starting from t0

Level of  bPI first line Pre-ART   Viral load  Viral load

NNRTI   regimen
+
  resistance   monitoring  test at 6

resistance at   testing
++

+++

  months

start of ART   after ART

at t0   initiation

++++

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Difference in discounted cost in 2013 $ (over 15 years; mean over programmatic scenarios) compared with current policy

Difference in discounted QALYs (mean over programmatic scenarios) compared with current policy

< 5%  2,456,000  826,000  1,086,000  187,000

  491  233  327  128

5%-10%  2,576,000  977,000  1,161,000  224,000

  729  331  454  175

10%-15%  2,534,000  1137,000  1,192,000  306,000

  1171  490  740  366

15%-20%  2,443,000  1,280,000  1,221,000  441,000

  1752  728  1174  674

20%-25%  2,521,000  1,458,000  1,297,000  555,000

  2192  861  1505  867

25%-  2,691,000  1,626,000  1,390,000  596,000

  2505  1070  1746  893

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NNRTI = non-nucleoside reverse transcriptase; bPI = boosted protease inhibitor

+ change of the standard NNRTI-based regimen to a bPI-based first-line regimen

++ individual-level resistance testing prior to ART initiation to detect key NNRTI mutations to inform

whether use of an NNRTI-based or bPI-based regimen is optimal as first-line treatment,

+++  introduction of routine (6m, 12m and then annual) viral load monitoring, replacing 6 monthly